### MANFRED SCHUKOWSKI AWARD



Remarkable Lifetime Achievements in Astronomy.

#### **Discover the Joy of Astronomy**

Pupils Award

We are calling upon pupils from the Baltic Sea area, to submit their expert papers, observation reports, photo documentations, constructions papers of their own astronomical tools or even essays based on own experience.

Accepted will be proposals that had been created between December 01, 2021 until June 30, 2022 (inclusively). Members of the Observatory Greifswald e.V. at the University of Greifswald offer their support for picking a suitable topic or for answering expert questions. At the same time, talks and observational events can be organized in the observatory.

Submitted proposals will be assessed by a jury consisting of members of the Observatory Greifswald e.V.. The best proposal will be awarded with the € 1,000 "Manfred Schukowski Award".

Deadline is Thursday, June 30, 2022 at 24:00 hours.



www.sternwarte-greifswald.com/awards

Responsible according to German Telemediengesetz: Dr. Tobias Röwf, President Observatory Greifswald e.V. at the University of Greifswald

**DEADLINE Thursday** June 30, 2022 Further awards UNIVERSITÄT GREIFSWALD Wissen lockt. Seit 1456 Mayer Röhl Award

## JOHANNES CONRADS AVARD Towards



2,000

#### **Towards new Horizons in Astronomy & Aerospace**

Promotional Award for the Baltic Sea Area

**CALL for SUBMISSIONS** 

Under the auspices of Greifswald's Lord Mayor Dr. Stefan Fassbinder.

Again in 2023, the charitable association Observatory Greifswald e.V. at the University of Greifswald, Germany wants to appoint the "Johannes Conrads Award for Astronomy & Aerospace" to the most excellent theoretical paper and practical work from astronomy and aerospace in the Baltic Sea area.

We are calling upon young persons with a Bachelor's degree, (Ph. D.) students and postdocs to submit their top-class expert and seminar papers, photo documentations, construction papers of their own astronomical tools, or similar. Interdisciplinary works are welcome, too. Accepted will be proposals that had been created **between January 01, 2022 until October 31, 2023** (inclusively).

The presented proposals requiring a high degree of scientific or professional excellence will be assessed by astronomy experts from the Baltic Sea area. The best proposal will be awarded with the € 2,000 "Johannes Conrads Award for Astronomy & Aerospace".

Closing date is Tuesday, October 31, 2023 at 24:00 hours. Recourses to legal processes are excluded, i.e. the judges decisions are final. We are thankful for the kind support of Peter-Warschow-Sammelstiftung Greifswald.



www.sternwarte-greifswald.com/awards

Responsible according to German Telemediengesetz:
Dr. Tobias Röwf, President
Observatory Greifswald e.V.
at the University of Greifswald

DEADLINE Tuesday Oct. 31, 2023

**Further awards:** 

Manfred Schukowski Award
Discover the Joy of Astronomy - Pupils Award.

Mayer Röhl Award

Remarkable Lifetime Achievements i



# MAYER ROHL AVARD



### Remarkable Lifetime Achievements in Astronomy

Andreas Mayer (1716-1782) and Lambert Heinrich Röhl (1733-1790) are regarded as the founders of astronomy in Greifswald. One of their important scientific accomplishments were the observations of the Venus Transits 1761 & 1769. Data from their observations led to the determination of the absolute distance between the Sun and Earth - during the first joined European research project. By using that distance and the Kepler's laws, all other absolute distances in our solar system could be calculated for the very first time, in western astronomy.

The Mayer Röhl Award was introduced in the year 2012, on the occasion of the 250<sup>th</sup> Anniversary (1762 - 2012) of the first teaching assignment in astronomy in Greifswald. It is also the highest award of the association to honor lifetime achievements of important personalities, either in support of the association Observatory Greifswald e.V. or towards astronomy in and around Greifswald (Baltic Sea area). It's prize money is € 555 and was handed out in 2013 for the very first time.

Provided professional and personal qualifications exist, prizes can be awarded only once. Meaningful applications by a recommending third party can be submitted to the management board under sternwarte-greifswald@web.de at any time. Applicants must have demonstrated that they contributed outstanding services to the goodwill of all mankind and nature, to towards international understanding and / or to peace on Earth. Legal Base: Association Articles § 2 Purpose, Benefit to the Public - Para. 5b.



www.sternwarte-greifswald.com/awards

Responsible according to German Telemediengesetz: Dr. Tobias Röwf, President Observatory Greifswald e.V.

at the University of Greifswald

